

Decision No. 37098

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of H. S. BRIETIGAM DBA H. S. BRIETIGAM WAREHOUSE for authorization to transfer one-half interest in said public storage warehousing business to GEORGE S. BRIETIGAM, his son, forming a copartnership of H. S. BRIETIGAM AND GEORGE S. BRIETIGAM DBA. H. S. BRIETIGAM WAREHOUSE ORIGINAL

Application No. 26065

BY THE COMMISSION:

of

.....

## ORDER OF DISMISSAL

It appearing from the application that no immediate transfer of utility property is contemplated, and no response having been received to the Commission's suggestion that the application be dismissed, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this application be, and it is hereby, dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>3/1</u> May \_, 1944-2

Commissioners.